## IN THE SUPREME COURT, STATE OF WYOMING

<b>APRIL</b>	TERM,	A.D.	2017
--------------	-------	------	------

IN THE MATTER OF THE SETTING OF	)	
DOCKET AND SERVICE FEES IN THE	)	General Order 17-2
WYOMING SUPREME COURT	)	

## ORDER SETTING DOCKET AND SERVICE FEES FOR THE WYOMING SUPREME COURT

**THIS MATTER** came before the Court upon its own motion in connection with consideration of amendments to this Court's General Order 10-1, entered on April 22, 2010. In accordance with W.R.A.P. 2.09(a), Wyo. Stat. Ann. §§ 5-2-120, 5-2-202, and 5-2-121, the Court finds that General Order 10-1 should be vacated and the contents of this order shall serve in its place. It is therefore

**ORDERED** that effective July 1, 2017, General Order 10-1 is vacated in its entirety; and it is

**FURTHER ORDERED** that the following docket and service fees to be collected by the Clerk of the Wyoming Supreme Court, be and they are hereby, established effective July 1, 2017, as follows:

- 1. For the docketing of an appeal or any original proceeding, including any matters brought to the supreme court by the certification process or the writ of review, \$110.00, \$25.00 of which shall be deposited into the judicial systems automation account established by Wyo. Stat. Ann. § 5-2-120; and \$10.00 of which shall be deposited into the indigent civil legal services account established by Wyo. Stat. Ann. § 5-2-121.
- 2. The sum of \$5.00 for issuing certified court documents and certification of records.
- 3. The sum of \$10.00 for certificates of good standing of attorneys.
- 4. The sum of \$.50 per page for reproducing any document, record or other paper.
- 5. The sum of \$10.00 for replacement, duplication, or renewal of admission certificate.
- 6. For notary service, fee as set by Wyo. Stat. Ann. § 34-26-302.

**IT IS FURTHER ORDERED** that this general order be published in the advance sheets of the Pacific Reporter, the Wyoming Court Rules Volume; and be made available online at the Wyoming Judicial Branch's website, <a href="http://www.courts.state.wy.us">http://www.courts.state.wy.us</a>. This general order shall remain in full force and effect until such time as it may be amended by the Court.

**DATED** this 21st day of June, 2017.

**BY THE COURT:** 

/S/

E. JAMES BURKE CHIEF JUSTICE